

Project: S. HIGHLINE AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 190' SOUTH
Location: HIGHLINE AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 190' SOUTH

A/E Firm: WILLADSEN LUND ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 405,464.00	Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc	Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.	Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company
Address: 902 S. CLEVELAND AVENUE	Budget: \$ 56,147.00	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.	Address: PO Box 86490	Address: PO Box 89106	Address: 1205 W. Russell Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 09/14/23	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57118	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109-91	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.6950	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.338.4921
Value of OFM: \$ 236.00					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 52,425.16	\$ 52,425.16	\$12,810.81	\$12,810.81	\$67,020.52	\$67,020.52	\$66,305.50	\$66,305.50
2	9.0551	Tax on City Furnished Roadway Lighting Materi	LS	1	\$ 15.34	\$ 15.34	\$15.34	\$15.34	\$16.90	\$16.90	\$15.34	\$15.34
3	100.0020	Clear & Grub Tree	EA	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$74.00	\$888.00	\$527.50	\$6,330.00
4	100.0020	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
5	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe (Flared End)	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$313.54	\$313.54	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$575.50	\$575.50
6	100.1700	Remove Silt Fence	LF	530	\$ 0.83	\$ 439.90	\$0.89	\$471.70	\$1.10	\$583.00	\$1.00	\$530.00
7	110.5510	Salvage Pipe End Section (Flared End)	EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$627.07	\$627.07	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,151.00	\$1,151.00
8	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	41	\$ 11.00	\$ 451.00	\$14.28	\$585.48	\$14.00	\$574.00	\$23.00	\$943.00
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CY	404	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,434.00	\$5.00	\$2,020.00	\$4.00	\$1,616.00	\$20.50	\$8,282.00
10	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SY	950	\$ 0.35	\$ 332.50	\$1.05	\$997.50	\$0.50	\$475.00	\$2.25	\$2,137.50
11	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CY	8459	\$ 8.00	\$ 67,672.00	\$12.00	\$101,508.00	\$7.57	\$64,034.63	\$16.60	\$140,419.40
12	120.1000	Muck Excavation	CY	948	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,162.00	\$6.00	\$5,688.00	\$13.00	\$12,324.00	\$23.50	\$22,278.00
13	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGAL	6	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$11.90	\$71.40	\$42.00	\$252.00	\$8.50	\$51.00
14	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGAL	187	\$ 15.40	\$ 2,879.80	\$11.90	\$2,225.30	\$11.00	\$2,057.00	\$11.50	\$2,150.50
15	210.3000	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	SY	960	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$2.60	\$2,496.00	\$0.50	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00
16	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CY	290	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,465.00	\$7.47	\$2,166.30	\$11.00	\$3,190.00	\$14.00	\$4,060.00
17	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CY	290	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$4.13	\$1,197.70	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$16.50	\$4,785.00
18	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$2,141.37	\$2,141.37	\$1,962.00	\$1,962.00	\$2,072.00	\$2,072.00
19	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$594.83	\$594.83	\$545.00	\$545.00	\$575.50	\$575.50
20	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	500	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$35.45	\$17,725.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$23.80	\$11,900.00
21	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34	TON	230	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$173.09	\$39,810.70	\$160.00	\$36,800.00	\$141.48	\$32,540.40
22	450.0114	15" RCP Class 4, Furnish	LF	41	\$ 28.84	\$ 1,182.44	\$33.23	\$1,362.43	\$35.00	\$1,435.00	\$39.00	\$1,599.00
23	450.0120	15" RCP, Install	LF	41	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,271.00	\$45.17	\$1,851.97	\$32.50	\$1,332.50	\$34.50	\$1,414.50
24	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	LF	64	\$ 58.12	\$ 3,719.68	\$66.94	\$4,284.16	\$59.50	\$3,808.00	\$69.00	\$4,416.00
25	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	LF	64	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$48.63	\$3,112.32	\$43.00	\$2,752.00	\$46.00	\$2,944.00
26	450.0212	54" RCP Class 3, Furnish	LF	104	\$ 256.37	\$ 26,662.48	\$295.28	\$30,709.12	\$266.00	\$27,664.00	\$288.00	\$29,952.00
27	450.0220	54" RCP, Install	LF	104	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$110.98	\$11,541.92	\$60.00	\$6,240.00	\$86.50	\$8,996.00
28	450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	EA	1	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$699.09	\$699.09	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$1,036.00	\$1,036.00
29	450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$589.42	\$589.42	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$748.00	\$748.00
30	450.2040	54" RCP Flared End, Furnish	EA	2	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$3,085.11	\$6,170.22	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,028.50	\$8,057.00
31	450.2041	54" RCP Flared End, Install	EA	2	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$1,405.95	\$2,811.90	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,726.50	\$3,453.00
32	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CY	8	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$1,142.06	\$9,136.48	\$1,045.00	\$8,360.00	\$1,151.00	\$9,208.00
33	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	LB	550	\$ 2.86	\$ 1,573.00	\$3.09	\$1,699.50	\$2.80	\$1,540.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00
34	632.3050	DELETED	SF	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-
35	632.3070	DELETED	EA	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-
36	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	LF	165	\$ 4.40	\$ 726.00	\$4.76	\$785.40	\$4.40	\$726.00	\$4.50	\$742.50
37	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	LF	676	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,974.40	\$4.76	\$3,217.76	\$4.40	\$2,974.40	\$4.50	\$3,042.00
38	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	LF	25	\$ 13.20	\$ 330.00	\$14.28	\$357.00	\$26.45	\$661.25	\$14.00	\$350.00
39	633.1135	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	LF	33	\$ 13.20	\$ 435.60	\$14.28	\$471.24	\$26.45	\$872.85	\$14.00	\$462.00
40	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EA	9	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$118.97	\$1,070.73	\$165.00	\$1,485.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00
41	633.5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	LF	676	\$ 1.10	\$ 743.60	\$1.19	\$804.44	\$1.10	\$743.60	\$1.00	\$676.00
42	633.5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	LF	58	\$ 6.60	\$ 382.80	\$7.14	\$414.12	\$6.60	\$382.80	\$7.00	\$406.00
43	633.1190	Surface preparation for Pavement Marking, Arrc	EA	9	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00	\$59.48	\$535.32	\$110.15	\$991.35	\$57.50	\$517.50
44	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	20	\$ 8.80	\$ 176.00	\$9.52	\$190.40	\$4.40	\$88.00	\$9.00	\$180.00
45	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$356.90	\$356.90	\$645.00	\$645.00	\$345.50	\$345.50
46	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EA	8	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$59.48	\$475.84	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$57.50	\$460.00
47	635.0230	DELETED	EA	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-
48	635.0240	DELETED	EA	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-
49	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	LF	6	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$594.83	\$3,568.98	\$551.00	\$3,306.00	\$575.50	\$3,453.00
50	635.5830	Install Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8' /	EA	1	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$8,565.48	\$8,565.48	\$7,930.00	\$7,930.00	\$8,287.50	\$8,287.50
51	635.6020	LED Luminaire Class C & Photo Eye	EA	1	\$ 161.70	\$ 161.70	\$174.88	\$174.88	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$169.00	\$169.00
52	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	LF	310	\$ 7.70	\$ 2,387.00	\$8.33	\$2,582.30	\$7.70	\$2,387.00	\$8.00	\$2,480.00
53	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	LF	320	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,232.00	\$4.16	\$1,331.20	\$3.85	\$1,232.00	\$4.00	\$1,280.00
54	635.8500	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	LF	40	\$ 3.52	\$ 140.80	\$3.81	\$152.40	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$3.50	\$140.00
55	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	LF	387	\$ 31.35	\$ 12,132.45	\$33.91	\$13,123.17	\$31.00	\$11,997.00	\$45.00	\$17,415.00

Project: S. HIGHLINE AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 190' SOUTH
Location: HIGHLINE AVENUE FROM 26TH STREET TO 190' SOUTH

A/E Firm: WILLADSEN LUND ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 405,464.00	Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc	Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.	Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company
Address: 902 S. CLEVELAND AVENUE	Budget: \$ 56,147.00	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.	Address: PO Box 86490	Address: PO Box 89106	Address: 1205 W. Russell Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 09/14/23	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57118	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109-91	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.6950	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.338.4921
Value of OFM: \$ 236.00					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
56	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk/Bike Path	SF	4640	\$ 6.60	\$ 30,624.00	\$7.14	\$33,129.60	\$6.55	\$30,392.00	\$9.00	\$41,760.00
57	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame & Lid	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$594.83	\$1,189.66	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$748.00	\$1,496.00
58	700.0210	Class B Riprap	TON	40	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$63.56	\$2,542.40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$106.00	\$4,240.00
59	700.0310	Class C Riprap	TON	60	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$63.56	\$3,813.60	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$106.00	\$6,360.00
60	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	BU	0.5	\$ 330.00	\$ 165.00	\$356.90	\$178.45	\$32.70	\$16.35	\$34.50	\$17.25
61	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	LBS	325	\$ 9.90	\$ 3,217.50	\$10.71	\$3,480.75	\$9.75	\$3,168.75	\$10.50	\$3,412.50
62	731.0100	Fertilizing	LBS	350	\$ 1.10	\$ 385.00	\$1.19	\$416.50	\$1.20	\$420.00	\$1.50	\$525.00
63	731.0200	Weed Control	SY	1400	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$0.05	\$70.00	\$-	\$-
64	731.0210	Weed Control-Project	LS	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$356.90	\$356.90	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$345.50	\$345.50
65	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	TON	1	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$1,724.99	\$1,724.99	\$1,188.00	\$1,188.00	\$1,266.00	\$1,266.00
66	734.0601	Silt Fence	LF	350	\$ 3.63	\$ 1,270.50	\$3.93	\$1,375.50	\$3.25	\$1,137.50	\$3.50	\$1,225.00
67	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$ 93.50	\$ 187.00	\$101.12	\$202.24	\$91.80	\$183.60	\$98.00	\$196.00
68	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$422.75	\$845.50	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$896.50	\$1,793.00
69	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$302.13	\$302.13	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$318.50	\$318.50
70	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SY	950	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$5.06	\$4,807.00	\$4.40	\$4,180.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00
71	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$4.82	\$482.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
72	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	LF	136	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,392.00	\$53.12	\$7,224.32	\$62.00	\$8,432.00	\$69.00	\$9,384.00
73	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	EA	4	\$ 296.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$533.64	\$2,134.56	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$460.50	\$1,842.00
74	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	EA	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$571.69	\$571.69	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$460.50	\$460.50
75	900.1402	8" Retainer Gland	EA	8	\$ 231.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$186.92	\$1,495.36	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$115.00	\$920.00
76	900.1702	8" Water Main Adjustment	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$3,315.15	\$3,315.15	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,453.00	\$3,453.00
77	900.1750	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EA	2	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,070.69	\$2,141.38	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,726.50	\$3,453.00
78	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	LF	136	\$ 7.00	\$ 952.00	\$6.37	\$866.32	\$7.50	\$1,020.00	\$7.00	\$952.00
79	950.5700	Locating Utility	EA	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$475.86	\$951.72	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$288.00	\$576.00
80	950.5710	Verifying Utility	EA	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$475.86	\$951.72	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$288.00	\$576.00
81	975.1100	16" Steel Casing Pipe	LF	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$150.69	\$3,013.80	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00
82	975.1200	8" Carrier Pipe	LF	20	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$155.62	\$3,112.40	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$57.50	\$1,150.00
83	SPECIAL	Remove & Salvage 8" SJ Plugs	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$214.14	\$428.28	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$288.00	\$576.00
84	SPECIAL	Adjust Storm Sewer Junction Box	LS	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$862.50	\$862.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$877.00	\$877.00
85	SPECIAL	Connect to Existing 24" Storm Sewer	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$523.45	\$523.45	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,028.50	\$4,028.50
					Total Bid	\$ 364,480.65	Total Bid	\$ 394,766.00	Total Bid	\$ 397,397.00	Total Bid	\$ 527,388.89